

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6266/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019
in SPLA No. 432/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 36675/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No. 3546 of 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER