

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35963/2019

AJEET KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38728/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 38727/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 38728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Georgey V.M., Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 38727 of 2020

Delay of 116 days is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)